SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY; OCICBER, 10th, A. D. 1089, 11t00 A, M,

PRESENT: Honorable C. M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushieck, Rubiola’,
Wright. Absent Commissioner Steffler.

The Clérk read the following call, to-wit:
San Antonio, Texas.
' Oetober 10th, 1929,

To the Board of Commissioners,
San Antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen: =~ ‘ . :

I have called you in Speoeial Session this loth day of October, 1929, at 11:00
o'clock, A. M. for the purpose of considering the following

(1) The resignation of Honorable Joseph Ryan,
City Attorney.

(2) The appointing of his successor.

(3) An Ordinance appropriating $1,020.00 to pay
Seidel Plumbing Company.

: | (4) An Ordinance appropriating $2,676.65 to pay
do B. Dickey.

(5) An Ordinance ApnrOprlating $190.39 to pay Eickenroht
and Cocke.

Respectfully,

C. M. Chambers.
Mayor.

Whereupon Mayor Chambers, presented Mr. Ryan's resignation, as follows, to-wit:

v ‘ San Antonio, Texas. 086.9,1929.
Hon. C. M. Chambers,

Mayor.

Dear Mayor:- ‘ , |

My appointment as Judge of the Commission of Appeals necessitates my re-
signation as City Attorney.

My relations with this and the preceding administration have been so pleasant
that this resignation is really handed in with regret, but of course, the promotion, due
to your efforts and those of kind friends who assisted, and the Governor's friendly action,
must outweigh whatever tinges of regret I may have, at the severance of such'pleasant
relations.

Wishing yourself and the adminstration continued success, both personally
gnd officially 1 am,
Very respectfully,
Joseph Ryan,
City Attorney. , ‘




|
|
1
i

The Mayor now placed in nomination the mame of T. D. Cobbs, Jr., to be City Attorney, for
the period ending May 31st, 1931, Which nomination was confirmed on ¥oll oell, by the foll-
owing vote on roll eall, to-wit, Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.

Commissioner Rubiola, ﬁntroduged the following ordinanceg’which; ,was-réad and:paSksed and apprd
ved, by the Tollowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushlck, Rubliola, Wright.

No.215 M‘lﬂ'h\' ‘ AN ORDINANCE
APPROPRIATING $2,676.65 to pay J. E. Dickey, for work on Robert B. Green Hospital.

BE IT ORDAINED by theé Commissioners of the City of San Antonio.

14 Thaé'the following sum of money be and the same is hereby approﬁfiated‘cﬁt of the
Hosgpital Building Fund of 19287, to pay Estimate Number 4, on file with the City’Auditor, appro
ved, by the Mayor, viz: |

J. E. Dickey, Contractor - = = = = = = - = - = - - - - &2 B76.65

Drainage and Sewers - - - = - - = - 8 4,638,00
Contingency Fund- - 1,500,00
Bond , 309.00
Briok Work ~ - 724.00
Ceulking - -~ - 200.00
Lath & Plaster 1,800,00
Painting - - - P T,evE 00
Tumber - - - - 2 9,921.00
Mill Work - - - - - ' 2,744.00
L e e e e e e 5,888,800
Composition Floors - - - - - - - = & $58.00
Roof and Sheet metal - = = - - - - 218.00
Vitrolite - - - = - - - - 240,00
Insurapos » - ~ -~ - -~ = = 300.00
Miso. Expense -~ - - - ~ = 262 .00
Cement Floors - - - = - - 160.00
Colerete Floors - ~ - - - 377,00
Title Woxk = = = = = = « = ; 584.00
flonioy Base -~ -~ =~ - ~ =~ = 150.00
Less 15% = = = = = = = = = O,9°9.E0
. SEE05 T
. Frevion ly Paild = - = = = 19,009,100
Amount this voucher - - - £;676,605

#. PASSED AND APPROVED, this October, A.

Ce M. Chambers.
Mayor.

_APTR87: ;| Fred Fries.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appre

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Wright.

A
No.216 M‘H . AT ORDINANCE \
Appropriating $1,020.00 to pay Seidel Plumbing and Heating Company for work on Robert B,
Green Memorial Hospital.

BE IT ORDATNED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

l. That the following sum of money be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the
Hospital Building Fund of 1927y to pay Estimate Number 3, on file with the City Auditor,




&pproved by the Mayor, viz:-

Seidel Plumbing and Heating Company, Plumbing & Heating Contract - - - - - $1,0280.00
Dunham Specialties = = = = = = -« - ~ 2,406.80
Fisher traps = = = = = = = - - - - - 493.00
Bricking hollers = - = = = = « « - = 800.00
6000 gallon fuel tank = = = = = - = 450.00
Fulton regulator - -.- = = - = = - - 94.50
Bond = = = = = = = = = = = =~ = - = - 194.00
1l High pressure pump = = = « « = = = § 1,158,00
2 National steam & vacunm pumps - - 540,00
1 Whitlock generator = = = = - = - = ; 373.00
Freight and drayage - - = = - = - = &
0il burnerg - = = = = s
Pipe, values, Tituings, ete, » - «

Tegs 15% = = = = = = = = - - - .-
By check Bexar County July 6th - - @ 4,4386.45
By ocheok City of Gan Antonio
July 11th - = = = = = = - =« = = - - 3 4,436.45
By cheek Bexar County, August 3, - - B.loh.68
By cheok City of San Antonio,
August % = = = = = = = = - - - - 29125.28
] .
Amount this voucher - = = - - - - = § 1,080,00

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 10th day of August, A. D. 1929.

C. M. Chamb E€XS e
Mayor.

. AnTRan. Fred Fries.
' B13y Gl api,

Comm!ssibner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro—‘

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.
No.217 b e AN ORDINANCE

|Appropriating $190.29 to pay Bickenroht and Cocke, Architects fee of 5% on Stage Scenéry,
equipment and drapery on Small Auditorium in San Pedro Park.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1., That the sum of $190.39, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is

hereby appropriated out of the Park Improvement Fund of 1928, and out of the General Fund

$11929, Publioc Welfare Department to pay BEickenroht and Cocke 5% Architectural services rendered

on Stage Scenery, Equipment and Drapery on Small Auditorium in San Pedro Park, San
Antonio.
2. Three and One-half (3%) per cent when the plans and specifications are completed -
and accepted; One-half (;%) per cent upon the acceptance by the City of the completed work.
3. 8ixty (60) per cent of said sum of money appropriated shall be apid out of the
Park Improvement Fund of 1928.
4. TForty (40) per cent of said sum of money appropriated shall be paid out of the
General Fund 1929 Public Welfare Department.

g






